Firefighters and (1) Lieutenant that rotate out every 48 hours.  

5. One rotation of the 48/96 work schedule consists of two (2) consecutive twenty-four (24) hour 
workdays, followed by a consecutive ninety-six (96) hour off period. The workweek rotates 
between shifts and consists of one hundred sixty-eight (168) consecutive hours. Each shift will 
work either a 48-hour or 72-hour workweek, depending on the shift rotation. 

6. The standard forty-eight (48) hour week shall consist of two (2) twenty-four (24) hour 
workdays, and the standard seventy-two (72) hour week shall consist of three (3) twenty-four